

EX. CIVIL 530/22
INDER SINGH Vs. SATISH KUMAR SINGH

06.09.24

Present: Sh Naresh Kumar, Id counsel for DH with DH in person.

Warrant of arrest issued for today against JD through SHO concerned received back unexecuted.

Report perused.

Let warrant of arrest be issued against JD, on filing of PF and depositing of subsistence allowance as per rules, if not earlier deposited, to be executed through Bailiff and the DH is directed to contact the Bailiff to accompany him for finding out JD for his civil arrest, before this Court on 06.11.24 and for bailiff to appear before Id ACJ for 25.09.24.

Steps be taken within two weeks.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/06.09.24