

EX. CIVIL 530/22
INDER SINGH Vs. SATISH KUMAR SINGH

11.08.2025

Present: DH in person with Counsel Sh Sachin Kumar
(Through VC).
None for JD.

Warrants of arrest issued against the JD has been received unexecuted.

Let fresh warrants of arrest be issued against the JD to be executed through the concerned Deputy Commissioner of Police on filing of PF within 7 days, returnable on **08.10.2025**.

Nazir is directed to mention on the warrants of arrest that the report be sent by the concerned Deputy Commissioner of Police through a Special messenger not below the rank of Sub Inspector.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/11.08.2025