

EX. CIVIL 530/22
INDER SINGH Vs. SATISH KUMA SINGH

07.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sarthak Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the DH along with DH.

Warrants of arrest issued against the JD again received back unexecuted.

Report also received from PS, Bhalswa Dairy whereby it is reported that the JD is willfully avoiding the execution of the warrants.

Let Warrants of arrest be issued against the JD on filing of PF and depositing subsistence allowance as per rules and filing affidavit verifying that there is no stay, to be executed through the concerned DCP, returnable on 27.02.2026.

Let PF be filed within three days.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.01.2026