

1 EX. CIVIL 530/22
INDER SINGH Vs. SATISH KUMAR SINGH

31.07.2026

Present: Sh. Sarthek Pandey, Id. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Nafees Ahmad, Id. Counsel for JD.

1. It is submitted by Id. Counsel for JD that matter is likely to be settled and sought adjournment.
2. Last and final opportunity is granted to settled the matter.
3. At request, re-list on **14.08.2026**.
4. JD is directed to remain present on NDOH, if he appears no coersive action will be taken against him.

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/31.07.2026